

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 29, 2016

Will-Grundy Medical Clinic to honor Holly Club of Joliet at 28th Annual Dinner fundraiser

Contact: Lauren Las, 815-726-3377

llas@wgmedclinic.org

Joliet, IL – The Will-Grundy Medical Clinic is proud to announce the recipients of three awards which will be presented the 28th Annual Dinner fundraiser on March 9. The event will once again take place at the Patrick Haley Mansion in Joliet, with a reception at 6 p.m. and dinner and program at 7 p.m.

The Holly Club of Joliet is the recipient of the Community Partner Award, which honors an organization in the community that demonstrates a profound and exceptional commitment to the Will-Grundy Medical Clinic and its patients through significant community impact. The Holly Club has supported the Clinic since the very beginning, when members staffed the check-in process for the first patients.

Dr. Gregory Adams is the recipient of the Clinician Award, which honors one of the Clinic's volunteer physicians or nurse practitioners who has shown extraordinary care and commitment to his or her patients. Dr. Adams has been seeing patients every week since October, 2014 and has volunteered over 200 hours of care to date.

Dr. Hanne Sweetnam-Boyd is the recipient of the Dental Award, which honors one of the Will-Grundy Medical Clinic's volunteer dentists who has shown extraordinary care and commitment to his or her patients. Dr. Sweetnam-Boyd has been volunteering with the Clinic for over two decades, since 1994. She was a valued board member until her retirement last year.

The 28th Annual Dinner will also feature a \$1,000 raffle and numerous auction prizes up for bid. Tables of eight or ten are available for purchase now by calling 815-726-3377 or visiting www.willgrundymedicalclinic.org.

The Will-Grundy Medical Clinic is a not-for-profit 501(c)3 organization that provides free medical and dental care to adults who have no health insurance or medical care entitlements and meet prescribed income guidelines. Care is provided by physicians, dentists and other professionals who volunteer their time and expertise to the Clinic.